Sown of North Topsail Beach

Joann M. McDermon, Mayor Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Aldermen: Alfred Fontana Richard Grant Tom Leonard Connie Pletl



Alice Derian, ICMA-CM Town Manager

> Melinda Mier Town Clerk

Nature's Tranquil Beauty

TOWN OF NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH BOARD OF ALDERMEN Wednesday, March 1, 2023, 11:00 a.m. 2008 Loggerhead Court, North Topsail Beach NC 28460

Pursuant to NCGS § 160D-601 and the Town's Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) §2.06, §2.07.01 notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen will be held at 2008 Loggerhead Court, North Topsail Beach NC on Wednesday, March 1, 2023, 11:00 a.m. Hearings will be conducted to receive input on:

Commercial Plan Review: Fire Station #2, 3304 Gray Street.

All information pertaining to these public hearings may be viewed at the Town Hall by appointment only Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00 pm.

For more information, please contact: Deborah J. Hill MPA AICP CFM CZO, Planning Director dhill@northtopsailbeachnc.gov 910-328-1349